AlhxXI-40

07-11-2005

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04)

10/512005

2004

7	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
٥٠٠٠٠	1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Jennifer K. White	Name: The General Hospital Corporation
		Internal Address:
0		
	Execution Date(s) October 15, 2004  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	Street Address: 55 Fruit Street
	3. Nature of conveyance:	
	Assignment Merger	City: Boston
	Security Agreement Change of Name	State: MA
	Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States Zip: 02114
	Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
	4. Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s)  This document is being filed together with a new application  B. Patent No.(s)	
		B. Patent No.(s) 10512 007
	LLANDGRA 00000079 501429 10512005	(03)
02 FC:8021	40.00 DA	
	Additional numbers at	tached? Yes VNo
•	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
,	Name: Jason A. Bernstein	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
	Internal Address: Powell Goldstein LLP	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	16th Floor	✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Street Address: 191 Peachtree Street, NE	Enclosed
		None required (government interest not affecting title)
	City: Atlanta	8. Payment Information
	State: Georgia Zip: 30303	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
	Phone Number: 404-572-6900	
	Fax Number: 404-572-6999	b. Deposit Account Number 50-1429
	Email Address: jbernstein@pgfm.com	Authorized User Name Jason A. Bernstein
	9. Signature: Josoph Brush	10-18-04
	Jason A. Bernstein  Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
	Ivalite of Ferson Signing	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

## ASSIGNMENT

I, Jennifer K. White, of 102 Naples Road, Brookline, MA 02446, (hereinafter the "Assignor"), in consideration of The General Hospital Corporation, a Massachusetts corporation, maintaining its principal place of business at 55 Fruit Street, Boston, Massachusetts 02114 United States of America ("Assignee"), the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in the invention entitled:

in a certain invention of improvement in the invention children.
INVOLUTED CYLINDER VALVE AND METHOD OF CONSTRUCTION
filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 18, 2004 assigned Application No, Patent Cooperation Treaty Application No. PCT/US03/14160 filed May 5, 2003 and provisional patent Application No. 60/377,721 filed May 3, 2002, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue or other applications, based in whole or in part thereon. And I agree, for myself and my executors and administrators, with Assignee and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deeds or other instruments, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to Assignee, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.
And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to Assignee, its successors and assigns. I also authorize Jason A. Bernstein or his designee to insert the serial number and filing date when known.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal on the date set forth below.  Jennifer K. White
State of: Massachusetts )ss.  County of: Suffork
There personally appeared before me the above-named Jennifer K. White and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be her free act and deed, this

My Commission expires:

**RECORDED: 10/18/2004** 

File No.: 141613.00046

**PATENT** REEL: 016747 FRAME: 0441